Question on notice no. 149
Portfolio question number: SQ23-005340
2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts on 2 November 2023—

(1.Did the Department provide a brief to the Minister for her meeting with Alan Joyce on May 10 2023?

2.What subjects were in that brief?

Answer —

Please find answer attached.


Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport
QUESTION ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2023 - 2024
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Committee Question Number: 149

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-005340

Division/Agency Name: DIV - Domestic Aviation and Reform

Hansard Reference: Written (02 November 2023)

Topic: Meeting with Alan Joyce - May 2023

Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. Did the Department provide a brief to the Minister for her meeting with Alan Joyce on

May 10 20237
2. What subjects were in that brief?

Answer:

No.

